BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)

)

)

)

)

FEB 0 7 2007

STATE OF ILLINOIS

Pollution Control Board

IN THE MATTER OF:

PETITION OF MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC, WAUKEGAN GENERATING STATION FOR AN ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 225.230 AS 07-03 (Adjusted Standard - Air)

NOTICE

TO: Dorothy Gunn, Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Brad Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have filed with the Office of the Pollution Control Board the <u>APPEARANCE</u> on behalf of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

Date: January 22, 2007

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By:

Rachel L. Doctors Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel

1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Spring field, IL 62794-9276 217/782-5544

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)

)

)

)

)

)



FEB 0 7 2007

STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

IN THE MATTER OF:

PETITION OF MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC, WAUKEGAN GENERATION STATION FOR AN ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 225.230

AS 07-03 (Adjusted Standard - Air)

APPEARANCE

The undersigned, as one of its attorneys, hereby enters an Appearance on behalf of the Illinois

Environmental Protection Agency.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By:

Rachel L. Doctors Assistant Counsel **Division of Legal Counsel**

DATED: January 22, 2007

1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 217/782-5544

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF SANGAMON

SS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

)

)

I, the undersigned, an attorney, state that I have served the attached Appearance

upon the following person:

Dorothy Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Brad Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

and mailing it by First-Class Mail from Springfield, Illinois, with sufficient postage affixed to the following persons:

Dated: January 22, 2007

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By:

Rachel L. Doctors Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel

1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Spring field, IL 62794-9276 217/782-5544

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

SERVICE LIST AS 07-03

Sheldon A. Zabel SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP 6600 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chciago, Illinois 60606

Kathleen Bassi SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP 6600 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chciago, Illinois 60606 Stephen J. Bonebrake SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP 6600 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chciago, Illinois 60606